DocusSign Envelope ID: 5D2BBDE3-BC7B-45E1-A75C-FD0765D29B42
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 11-18-21

Contract No. BLDG-2021-46 for the following public work: Fire Station #1 Remodel Project between
Fowler & Hammer, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_August 5, 2021, is hereby changed in the
following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
None $ 0.00

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Provide washing machine plumbing & dryer electrical connections $ 8107.77
Infill existing electrical boxes with CMU $ 382.80
Add 2” board to exterior shower walls $ 4558.75
Relocate storm piping in Janitors room #229 $ 1352.50

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $ 416.800.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 14.401.82
Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 14.401.82
Revised Contract Price $ 431,201.82

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

gl

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

DocuSigned by:

4444444444444
I AABASAAA4EF—

(Docu&gned by:

DD25990951DE4ATE-

Budget Analyst

Controller



		2021-11-19T07:32:02-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




